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P.O. Box 119


Gjoa Haven, NU  X0B 1J0
kNK5 wmoEp5 vtmpq

Tel: (867) 360-6338
Nunavut Water Board
Fax: (867) 360-6369
NUNAVUT IMALIRIYIN KATIMAYINGI

June 25, 2001

To:
Distribution List

Subject:
Hope Bay Joint Venture (HBJV)
Application for Renewal of Licence NWB1BOS9801

Dear Parties:

Further to Philippe di Pizzo’s letter of May 16, 2001 and subsequent submissions to the Nunavut Water Board (NWB) by Hope Bay Joint Venture and interested parties on the abovementioned subject, I would like to inform you that the NWB will process this application by way of a written hearing.

Subject to the Board’s jurisdiction with respect to the use of water and the deposit of waste into water, we have determined that the scope of the hearing will include the following:

(a) All matters currently regulated under Licence NWB1BOS9801;

(b) Potential acid rock drainage and metal leachate from ore and waste rock piles;

(c) Abandonment and restoration of the undertaking; 

(d) Assessment of the cost to carry out the abandonment and restoration of the undertaking; and

(e) Terms and conditions for the financial assurance.

The deadline for the first round of written submissions will be July 17, 2001, after which date all parties will be given until July 24, 2001 to reply to other parties’ submissions if they wish to do so. HBJV will then be given the opportunity to make a final submission to the Board, before July 31, 2001. Please note that all submissions, replies, and HBJV’s final submission will be copied to the parties identified on the distribution list immediately after their respective deadline. The Board expects to make its decision within thirty days following HBJV’s final submission. 

Finally, the Board decides to extend the validity of License NWB1BOS9801 until a decision is made on this application for renewal.

Please contact our office should you have any question about this application.

Sincerely,

Andrea Carter

A/Licensing Administrator
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Hope Bay Joint Venture
Hugh Wilson
 


Phone: 604-985-2572


Fax: 604-980-0731


E-mail: hwilson@miramarmining.com; hugh_r_Wilson@hotmail.com ; terrbear@powersurfr.com
NIRB



Gladys Joudrey
gladys@polarnet.ca    

(867) 983-2594

Kit-IA, Lands


Jack Kaniak 
  
jkaniak@polarnet.ca     
(867) 982-3311

KIA-Counsel


John Donihee

donihee@acs.ucalgary.ca 

Kit-HTO


Executive Director
(867) 982-3903
 
(867) 982-4047

DIAND-Iqaluit

Michelle Johnson
johnsonmi@inac.gc.ca     
(867) 975-4560

DIAND-Justice

Yvonne MacNeill
yvonne.macneill@justice.gc.ca 

DFO-Iqaluit


Jordan deGroot 
degrootj@dfo-mpo.gc.ca   
(867) 979-8039

EC-Iqaluit


Lawrence Ignace
Lawrence.Ignace@ec.gc.ca 

DSD



Chris Nichols

cnichols@gov.nu.ca        
(867) 975-5980

DSD



Neil Willoughby
nwilloughyby@gov.nu.ca 
(867) 982-3701

Brodie Consulting – John Brodie


brodies@direct.ca
Hamlet of Kugluktuk : 982-3060

Hamlet of Cambridge Bay : 983-2193

KIA & CLARC-Kugluktuk :982-3311

KIA & CLARC-Cambridge Bay : 983-2701

HTO-Kugluktuk : 982-5912

HTO-Cambridge : 983-2427

HTO & CLARC-Bathurst Inlet

HTO & CLARC - Umingmaktuk

